## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7369168

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WITHSECURE CORPORATION (A/K/A WITHSECURE OYJ)	03/16/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WITHSECURE CORPORATION (A/K/A WITHSECURE OYJ)	
Street Address:	TAMMASAARENKATU 7	
City:	HELSINKI	
State/Country:	FINLAND	
Postal Code:	00180	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15362012
Application Number:	15381853
Application Number:	15412264
Application Number:	15421930
Application Number:	15447265
Application Number:	12998038
Application Number:	15604769
Application Number:	15726456
Application Number:	15712244
Application Number:	12653604
Application Number:	15840376
Application Number:	15811950
Application Number:	15823673
Application Number:	15808478
Application Number:	12798277
Application Number:	15953550
Application Number:	15978300
Application Number:	16019786
Application Number:	16174403
Application Number:	16220063

PATENT REEL: 060302 FRAME: 0554

507322243

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

**Fax Number:** (203)944-0245

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2039259400

Email: Jsheehan@hspatent.com

Correspondent Name: HARRINGTON & SMITH ATTORNEYS AT LAW LLC

Address Line 1: 4 RESEARCH DRIVE

Address Line 4: SHELTON, CONNECTICUT 06484

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	083A.0042.S1(US)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK HARRINGTON
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Harrington/
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Translated Trade Register for WithSecure OYJ#page1.tif source=Translated Trade Register for WithSecure OYJ#page2.tif source=Translated Trade Register for WithSecure OYJ#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 060302 FRAME: 0555

Finnish Patent and Registration Office Trade Register

FI-00091 PRH, FINLAND tel. +358 (0)29 509 5000

tel. +358 (0)29 509 5000 registry@prh.fi Business ID: 0705579-2

Date and time of creating the document: 23.03.2022

11:50:08

Page: 1 (3)

# TRANSLATION OF THE EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER, ELECTRONIC

23.03.2022 11:47:00 the details in the register

**Identifiers** 

Name WithSecure Oyj

Business ID 0705579-2 Entered in the register 30.12.1988

Company type Public limited company

Contact details:

Postal address PL 24 00181 HELSINKI

Street address Tammasaarenkatu 7 00180 HELSINKI

Telephone 0925200700 Fax 0925205003

Name details

Name WithSecure Oyj

Parallel company name WithSecure Corporation

Auxiliary company name F-Secure

Registered office Helsinki

**Share capital** 

Share capital 1.551.311,18 € Number of shares 158798739 pcs

Financial period

Financial period 01.01 - 31.12

**Financial statements** 

The last financial statements submitted 01.01.2020 - 31.12.2020 Consolidated financial statements

Representation

Statutory representation:

Under the law, the Board of Directors represents the company.

Representation based on position:

By the Chair of the Board and the Managing Director, each on their own, and by any two Board members jointly

PATENT REEL: 060302 FRAME: 0556

citizenship

Citizen of Finland

	company name	identity code	
Chair of the Board of Directors	Siilasmaa, Risto Kalevi	17.04.1966	Citizen of Finland
Member of the Board of Directors	Bannister, Keith Ian Robert	23.04.1966	Citizen of Britain
Member of the Board of Directors	Ervi, Pertti Olavi	29.05.1957	Citizen of Finland
Member of the Board of Directors	Rekonen-Fleischer, Päivi Elina	05.02.1969	Citizen of Finland
Member of the Board of Directors	Smith, Anthony Henry	18.12.1971	Citizen of Britain
Member of the Board of Directors	Sormunen, Kirsi Irene	02.08.1957	Citizen of Finland
Member of the Board of	Syrjänen, Tuomas Jaakko	16.12.1976	Citizen of Finland

surname, first name(s) /

**Johannes** 

Hintikka, Kari Juhani

Bejerasco, Christine

Jansson, Tom Gunnar

Kivikoski, Juha Jaakko

Koskela, Antti Akseli

Vänttinen, Ari Juhani

Laaksonen, Timo Tapani

Sarhimaa, Tiina Karoliina

Guillou, Charlotte Kristina

date of birth /

16.05.1966

11.12.1982

06.08.1978

05.12.1968

13.02.1970

02.03.1971

18.11.1961

29.03.1976

15.09.1969

Representation by the holders of a procuration as follows: by any of them jointly with another holder of a procuration.

Auditor	PricewaterhouseCoopers Oy	0486406-8	
Auditor with principal responsibility	Rajalahti, Janne Antero	25.02.1964	Citizen of Finland

#### **Additional information**

The company or organisation has filed a statutory notification of beneficial owners with the Finnish Trade Register 24.09.2019

#### Name history

**Persons** 

Directors

Managing Director

Holder of a procuration

role

WithSecure Oyj 16.03.2022 -

PATENT REEL: 060302 FRAME: 0557

Page: 3 (3)

Business ID: 0705579-2

F-Secure Oyj 23.12.1999 - 16.03.2022

Data Fellows Oyj 16.03.1999 - 22.12.1999

Data Fellows Oy 30.12.1988 - 15.03.1999

Source of information: Finnish Patent and Registration Office

PATENT REEL: 060302 FRAME: 0558

**RECORDED: 06/07/2022**